In the normal course of business, Auckland Transport is exposed to credit risk from cash, debtors and other
receivables and derivative financial instrument assets. For each of these, the maximum credit exposure is best
represented by the carrying amount in the statement of financial position.

Auckland Transport has no collateral or other credit enhancements for financial instruments that give rise to
credit risk.

The credit quality of financial assets that are neither past due nor impaired can be assessed by reference to
Standard & Poor's credit ratings (if available) or to historical information about counterparty default rates:

Liquidity risk is the risk that Auckland Transport will encounter difficulty raising liquid funds to meet commitments
as they fall due. Prudent liability risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and the ability to close out
market positions.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2016

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2016Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2016

26 OTHER FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT DISCLOSURES (CONTINUED)

26c Financial instrument risks (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

-5% -5% +5% +5%
Surplus/ Other Surplus/ Other

deficit equity deficit equity
NZ $000 NZ $000 NZ $000 NZ $000

Foreign exchange risk

2016
Forward foreign exchange contracts - not hedge
accounted

  USD derivatives 284   -   (246)   -

2015

Forward foreign exchange contracts - hedge
accounted

  USD derivatives -   1,672 -   (1,512)

-100bps -100bps +100bps +100bps
Surplus/ Other Surplus/ Other

deficit equity deficit equity
NZ $000 NZ $000 NZ $000 NZ $000

Interest rate risk

2016

Interest rate swaps - not hedge accounted (1,248) -   1,163 -

2015

Interest rate swaps - not hedge accounted (2,450) -   2,257 -

Explanation of foreign exchange risk sensitivity

Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity

The potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding retained earnings) for reasonable possible market
movements, with all other variables held constant, at balance date are as follows:

The foreign exchange sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in foreign exchange rates, with all
other variables held constant, measured as a percentage movement in the foreign exchange rate of -5%/+5%.

The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables